- IPE	
FORM PTO-1595	R
128-99 JAN 28 1999 T	
Tab settings 300	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Pate

02-03-1999



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	9 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
To the Honorable Commission of Pate 1009	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Jese⊸h M. Gigelyk	Name: <u>Delta Tackle litil.</u>	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚨 Yes 💆 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3 Willow Court,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	Estate, ENGLAND PL6 810 City: Plymouth State ZIP	
Execution Date <u>December 15, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes You	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,197,222	
Additional numbers	attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Rogers & Scott		
Internal Address:	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	□ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address 214 Randall Street	8 Deposit account number:	
Crty: Oakville State: ONT ZIP L6J 14	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:58: 40.00 CH		
9 Statement and signature.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Robert F Delbridge	. (2 Selly (26,969) January 27, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0153

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, JOSEPH M. GUGELYK whose full postal address is 15 Hunter Rd. Grimsby, Ontario, Canada, L3M 4A3, made an invention entitled

ARTIFICIAL FISH LURE

which is the subject of U.S. Patent No. 5,197,222 issued March 30, 1993

AND DELTA TACKLE LTD., whose full post office address is 3 Willow Court, St. Modwen Road, The Parkway Industrial Estate, Plymouth, England PL6 8LQ wishes to aquire the right, title and interest of the said patent in the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by DELTA TACKLE ITD., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; I, hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said DELTA TACKLE LTD., its successors and assigns the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said patent in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0154 SIGNED at

, Ontario, Canada

JOSEPH M. GUGELYK

I hereby confirm that before me personally appeared JOSEPH M. GUGELYK to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that JOSEPH M. GUGELYK in my presence executed this instrument and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

ROBERT FRANCIS DELBRIDGE, Notary Public. Province of Ontario, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for Rogers & Scott, Patent and Trademark Agents. Expires April 9, 2001

121:1431.8AS

RECORDED: 01/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0155